SHEET LIST TABLE

WILLIAMS
SPARAGES
ENGINEERS | PLANNERS | SURVEYORS
189 NORTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 101

MIDDLETON, MA 01949
PHONE: (978) 539-8088
FAX: (978) 539-8200
WSENGINEERS.COM

SHEET NUMBER |DRAWING |[SHEET TITLE
C1.1 LOCATION PLAN
2 C2.1 EXISTING CONDITION PLAN LAKE QUANNAPOWITT LAKE QUANNAPOWITT
3 C3.1 GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
4 C4.1 UTILITY PLAN
5 C5.1 SURVEY & LAYOUT PLAN GENE
6 C6.1 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN RAL RESIDENCE (G
7 C7.1 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN LIM R)
8 C7.2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN ITED BUSINESS e
9 C7.3 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS PLAN

ZONING TABLE SINGLE RESIDENCE (SR)

DIMENSIONAL CONTROL REQUIRED /ALLOWED PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 12,000 ft? 220,547 ft?
MAXIMUM DENSITY —— ——
FRONTAGE & WIDTH 100 ft. 323.00 ft.
FLOOR AREA RATIO - --
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 20 ft. 0 ft.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 15 ft. 70.5 ft.
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 25 ft. 353.1 ft.
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES 3 3
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 35 ft. < 37 ft.
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 30% 5.3%
MINIMUM OPEN AREA 40% 87%
DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS ! NA
ZONING TABLE MULTIPLE RESIDENCE MR-2
DIMENSIONAL CONTROL REQUIRED/ALLOWED |PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 60,000 ft? 220,547 ft?
MAXIMUM DENSITY 2 -
FRONTAGE & WIDTH 180 ft. 323.00 ft.
FLOOR AREA RATIO - --
MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 30 ft. 3 9.1 ft.
MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 30 ft. 3 68.4 ft.
MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 30 ft. 3 353.1 ft.
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES 5 3
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 50 ft. < 37 ft.
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 35% * 5.3%
MINIMUM OPEN AREA 30% 87%
DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS 50 3 NA

ZONING TABLE NOTES:

1. THERE IS NO MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION BETWEEN BUILDINGS ON THE
SAME LOT IN THE SR AND SSR ZONING DISTRICTS. ADDITIONALLY, ALL
DWELLINGS AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, OTHER THAN FENCES, TO BE
CONSTRUCTED ON A LOT IN THE SR AND SSR ZONING DISTRICTS MUST
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 20 FEET FROM ANY DWELLING
ON ANY ABUTTING PARCEL. THIS REGULATION SHALL NOT PERMIT THE
REDUCTION OF ANY SETBACK REQUIREMENTS BUT MAY INCREASE THOSE

REQUIREMENTS.

2. SEE § 190—-31 FOR COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR MULTIFAMILY AND

ATTACHED DWELLINGS.

5. OR HEIGHT OF BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
4. COVERED PARKING GARAGES SHALL NOT COUNT AS PART OF BUILDING
COVERAGE, EXCEPT THAT BUILDING COVERAGE INCLUDING PARKING GARAGES

SHALL NOT EXCEED 70%.

5. OR HEIGHT OF TALLER BUILDING, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. (SEE § 190-31

FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR INDIVIDUAL ATTACHED DWELLINGS.)

PROJECT NOTES:
1.

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL
INSTRUMENT SURVEY PERFORMED BY WILLIAMS & SPARAGES, LLC CONDUCTED

IN OCTOBER 2020.

2. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL

DATUM OF 1988 (NAVDS88).

S. UTILITIES SHOWN ARE THE RESULT OF AN ACTUAL INSTRUMENT SURVEY
PERFORMED BY WILLIAMS & SPARAGES, LLC AND FROM VARIOUS PLANS. NO
REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTEE IS MADE AS TO THE ACCURACY OF THE
LOCATION OF THE SUBSURFACE UTILITIES DEPICTED OR NOT DEPICTED AND
SHOULD BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN ON
THE PLAN THAT WILL PREVENT THE PROPOSED WORK FROM BEING

COMPLETED AS INTENDED.

5. IF DURING CONSTRUCTION A CONFLICT SHOULD ARISE BETWEEN AN EXISTING
UTILITY AND PROPOSED WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER’S
REPRESENTATIVE IN WRITING FOR RESOLUTION OF THE CONFLICT.

6. CONTRACTOR TO CALL DIGSAFE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (811), TO UPDATE
TICKET AND/OR VERIFY TICKET VALIDATION. DIGSAFE TICKET IS VALID 30 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE. BEYOND THIS POINT, TICKETS ARE VALID
INDEFINITELY, PROVIDED THAT 1) THE MARKS ARE MAINTAINED, AND 2) THE

WORK IS CONTINUOUS.

7. THE PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION SIZE, TYPE & LOCATION ARE TO BE
DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 248 CMR 10.00: UNIFORM STATE PLUMBING

CODE.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE APPLICANT SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WAKEFIELD WATER DEPARTMENT
TO ENSURE PROPER DOMESTIC AND FIRE FLOWS PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT.

10. VERIFY ROOF DRAIN LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

11. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ABUTTING
PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE IN RELATION TO ALL PROPOSED IS SITE WORK.

12. THE FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH 780 CMR 5405 (THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE).

13. PROPERTY DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA (ZONE A

OR ZONE AE) AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER
25017C0314E, EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 4, 2010.
14. PORTION OF PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A TRIBUTARY TO A SURFACE WATER

SUPPLY (ZONE A).
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WILLARD FIELDING Sy,
SB—PIL ST. REMOVE 64+ ST. Ok s8g_
RAPIDLY ( SB—DH o . Sda
FOUND) , L.F. OF CAPL ; Q:xz I3®0
FLASHING (40’ WIDE) FOUND (40" WIDE) e £ <049
( ) COD BERM < S0z
BEACON WCR - ) j LIz ZR5%
_E=—Oaoxd
< 8 B = <C.53E;%z2
ST | = afess
WN:z®ZsSEs=
NORTH AVENUE EPLACE CAPE COD GERM F J—n
’ ™1 ™TW/VERTICAL GRANITE CURB 4 If.
(PUBLIC—75" WIDTH) _ k=l __REPILACE CAPE COD BERM W/VERTICAL GRANITE CURB 240'%£ If.— — — — B /
rﬁ " PROVIDED O REVEAL —_—
RAPIDLY —_— BENCH SEATING WER SO0 g o WER .~ WCR _ 350.00" TO SB Y
FLASHING [ \ 3 I [ \_ 5 CONCRETE e 110.00° TO PC
BEACON , - a SIDEWALK = WOLCOTT STREET
5’ CONCF\’ETE/ 6° CONCRETE SIDEWALK "\g END VGC/CONCRETE To!
I CURB o~
spewak” [N\ $37°22'58"E 323.00 .
| o ] | [ T | | 700,00
W/36”" CMP ™~ 2.50 550 M~ O =240 =8
PARTIALLY FILLED f*_ 8(%0% = M m END RETWALL/FENCE
‘ = 1205 00 D o2 2 2 2ol 10 T275_TTs
FIRE PIT__| g8 2 0 2 2 8
AREA 4’ CONCRETE m B - -
- o) —_ o —_
| RETWALL 4 SIDEWALK T | NI £ N
| PROPOSED 3—STORY CAST IN PLACE tom x % yS88on Yy 8oN
‘ \ \GRlLL AREA ! 36 UNIT BUILDING CURD. FORMED INTO f o S T oKD PR
| b F.F.=90.75 CONCRETE SIDEWALK = o z - 8 < L2 — 8 <
e FOOTPRINT 11,756+ ft2 ok lem Y ﬁ '8 g % = < 2 g % =
) M O v © - © © -
N/F G \ 1§ ik o " END GUARDRAIL/FENCE 203 2203
N/F 598 NORTH LLC =3 ‘ ) CHARGING 1E § > > 9 % > > 9
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® / < W < >
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/ o — — \ AN OTHERWISE NOTED. >= — Z
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NOTES:

1. SECURITY LIGHTING TO BE DETERMINED.

2. ILLUMINANCE VALUES CREATED FROM MANUFACTURERS PHOTOMETRIC DATA.

5. ILLUMINANCE VALUES SHOWN REPRESENT MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
FOOTCANDLES AT GROUND LEVEL.

4. FOOT CANDLE VALUES SHOWN DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR LIGHT REFLECTION,
EXISTING LIGHT SOURCES, SLOPING GRADE OR EXISTING OR PROPOSED
THREE DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS.
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CATALOG NUMBER
SYMBOL LABEL | QUANTITY HADCO /BREX DESCRIPTION LAMP TILT LLF CANDELA FILE
HADCO PIMA SERIES LED 3000K
CXFxx48—-G2—4W3—-16 TYPE IV OPTICS . :
SPECIFIED BY OTHERS)
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STANDARD CATCH
BASIN FRAME &

N N
b GRATE (SET IN M0 2 ng AR
= ADJUST TO GRADE TRUCK TRAFFIC l CAR TRAFFIC (D7t 225
LOW PROFILE MANHOLE =5 FULL BED MORTAR) W/PRE—CAST CONCRETE OPEN THROAT ‘ [ < o SIS8s
FRAME & COVER. ~ {Cﬁ | —~ RINGS OR BRICK & %RL/g'TgEgTL:gE Vi NI = <§§ 070
= LOW PROFILE MANHOLE = MORTAR AS REQD IF NECESSARY . . — AQiZ ZERE
= = L ( ) I I I 1-1/2" WEARING COURSE 1-1/2" WEARING COURSE — “EgSomy
S FRAME & COVER. COVER ) L | “Espept
R < . N 2 @ . D D D G0 | S S B B OVER TACK COAT OVER TACK COAT - 20~ YugG
8" THICK H—20 FLAT ot WO EMBOSSED W/WORD “DRAIN ~ 3. S —=——OPTIONAL 6° OR D | D | G - g Ryi2E88%3
o (rencorceD) | ST T o s D S S e I 2 emocs course — 2 avoew oo iaatiat
IO n : s s K VA A L\ ! [ N R D D !
y I 8” THICK H—20 FLAT v b N WD HY N - QB N
/ey 24 ! | -~ 40O (TYPICAL) 8 ' s
DOUBLE CATCH
MORTAR JOINT / Y
(TYPICAL)‘/) | f - e . i PIPE CONNECTIONS BASIN FRAME & d d
| / : —— 24" ——] 1 o NON—SHRINK GROUT GRATE (SEE NOTES) |
[ ]
- MORTAR JOINT‘/V\ 1/ f
(TYPICAL) PLAN [
. PIPE CONNECTIONS T ”"SNOUT” OIL DEBRIS o
- ™~ 9 NON—SHRINK GROUT L TRAP AND S 6'—0 -
S i i FLOATABLES A
8 SNOUT O”_ DEBR'S PRECAST . 4’ O” L 77777777 o l SEPARATOR AS ‘ e EEE——— 4—0 —_—— ‘
PRECAST | o h TRAP AND_ FLOATABLES CONCRETE ) " PIPE CONNECTIONS o ~1__ MANUFACTURED BY ® |
CONCRETE S SEPARATOR AS NON—SHRINK GROUT S BEST MANAGEMENT /4 ™ )
N MANUFACTURED BY N 7 PRODUCTS OR 5 6” MIN. CLEAN, GRADED
o~ EE%BU%AFNSA%%MENT ‘ . « 57 < o APPROVED EQUAL ? - AND COMPACTED STONE
o APPROVED FQUAL : K PRECAST 8" MIN. CLEAN, GRADED _ |
‘ - 4 -0 - © 5 N ~ @ CONCRETE AND COMPACTED STONE c c
VI f o _ o —
; ' ? : CRUSHED STONE + e I RS FLAT ToP ——9 WELL DRAINED SUBGRADE N NI
‘o ) L / \ (SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO £ 38w RN
* | o SN 6" MIN. 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR 2 g9%o ©g%o
CRUSHED STONE *——— | PRECAST CONCRETE COMPACTION) Z- S8« .. zZz-8«
CRUSHED STONE o < B S s £
R L A— CATCH BASIN Tc52 S8 c3 =
.. I - S -
o0 S o voon S w
(V] U - — D -
NOTES: g SECTION > cEs>9¢ B5Ec>9
NOTES: NOTES. 1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. NOTES: 5 Ccova o9z <So 3
1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. 1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. 2. REINFORCED STEEL CONFORMS TO LATEST ASTM A185 SPEC. 0.12 SQ. IN./LINEAL FT. | 1. ON SLOPES USE LEBARON LV2448—2—000 FRAME W/LEBARON LK120D—300 3 FLANGE CASCADE LN < <N
2. REINFORCED STEEL CONFORMS TO LATEST ASTM A185 SPEC. 0.12 SQ. 2. REINFORCED STEEL CONFORMS TO LATEST ASTM A185 SPEC. 0.12 SQ. AND 0.12 SQ. IN. (BOTH WAYS) BASE BOTTOM GRATE OR APPROVED EQUAL. c
IN./LINEAL FT. AND 0.12 SQ. IN. (BOTH WAYS) BASE BOTTOM. . ' ' :
S e G e et BT ), P P e rom 5 B e s AT S B P aont spec FoR 3. H—20 DESIGN LOADING PER AASHTO HS—20—44; ASTM C478 SPEC FOR “PRECAST 2. AT LOW POINTS USE LEBARON LV2448—2-000 FRAME W/LEBARON LF248-2-000 3 FLANGE NOTE: 9
"PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE SECTIONS.” PBRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANMOLE SECTIONS.” REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE SECTIONS.” GRATE OR APPROVED EQUAL. é?gSEDPAS/NEMEEISTEgﬁLIIQQLD[I;Z/;I'?/IAL REFLECTS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. ENGINEER TO DETERMINE DESIGN S
' o 2 = 5
NSO 2 £ v
N
REDUCED COVER CATCH BASIN REDUCED COVER DRAIN MANHOLE PRE—CAST CATCH BASIN CATCH BASIN DOUBLE FRAME & GRATE PAVEMENT SECTION ST 35 S
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE < L T Z
¥ L £ &
T <2 v 7.
SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING FILTER FABRIC AS SPECIFIED o \/\ 6 s T T T
PAVEMENT. COAT EXPOSED EDGES & LGHTING = GROUNDING LUG W/#6 CU EXPANSION __| = -
OF EXISTING PAVEMENT WITH GROUND CONDUCTOR TO RESTRAINT 550 v 4 4
— - OO FIXTURE POLE =>0g89°
BITUMINOUS EMULSION PRIOR TO U BASE PLATE GROUND ROD U o fEgg 222
PLACING ABUTTING PAVEMENT Kz [ OASE PLATE BOND TO GROUNDING LUG 228552 £ £ £
7 BOLTS INSIDE BASE OF POLE TFT=Z, 8 8 B
WOOD POST —. o . S-.3ss2c 40 A A
EXISTING WEARING PROPOSED WEARING CONCRETE PAD WEARING COURSE | . | CHAMFER Q3003
COURSE COURSE | (MINIMUM 3000 PSI) SINDER COURSE 3-#3 REBAR @ 2” 0.C. gg 2 o2 rog M D D
— . CURB X o =2
EXISTING BINDER ~_ PROPOSED BINDER L #4 BARS 12" ANCHOR BOLTS, SIZE OPENING
COURSE COURSE . 0.C. EACH WAY CONCRETE CURB X e AS REQUIRED SIDE VIEW INSTALLED
\ a o~ s
—-— 12" KEYWAY —=] * = 4—#4 REBARS .
Y - | | ,/_ 1” REBAR FOR BAG
Y /‘/ WOOD POST . V FINISHED GRADE REMOVAL FROM INLET
© ‘ T . (REBAR NOT INCLUDED)
» K) - L
b, S 7
FILTER FABRIC AS SPECIFIED 0 ® = OPTIONAL
! Da2S0a220eRi0 et 0 o2ehero 0ot s benssorstotstezetens OVERFLOW
ANCHOR FABRIC WITH I #3 WRAPAROUND TIES SILTSACK® -
SOIL, TAMP BACKFILL @ 12" 0.C. 5
N DUMP LOOPS 7]
o~ 8” CRUSHED ) (REBAR NOT
1 STONE BASE ~ I R INCLUDED)
EXISTING GROUND = COMPACTED ~
SURFACE -—= DIRECTION OF FLOW SUBGRADE TO 95% TO ADDITIONAL LIGHT
STOI\I-I:?SBTA'EE PROPOSED — PROCTOR DENSITY FIXTURES OR SPARE. IF
STONE BASE N2 ~ RN .\ SPARE CAP BELOW GRADE
~NZ FOR FUTURE EXTENSION.
=
T T CARRY FABRIC DOWN CONC. BASE
N INTO TRENCH S VI fAvC,/y
WOOD POSTS 1 4 ‘/
A 8 —0" 0.C. MAX. y y :%\
3/4"°X10° COPPER CLAD 7R
STEEL GROUND ROD WITH - . Aot
TS #6 BARE COPPER SQUARE- OR ROUND |2
THIS PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL REFLECTS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. ENGINEER TO DETERMINE DESIGN CONDUCTOR TO LIGHTING >
BASED ON GEOTECHNICAL DATA. POLE GROUNDING LUG. Z
PAVEMENT KEYWAY SILT FENCE W/MULCH SOCK DUMPSTER PAD LIGHT POLE BASE SILT SACK < SEERER
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE — g
LOAM DETECTABLE SURFACE TO al V) < 5
A . — PAVED CONFORM WITH ADA DETECTABLE SURFACE TO < 2
- 50'—75’ - AREA STANDARDS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2 CONFORM WITH ADA ==
=~ = ® | ® STANDARDS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2 | - — G
2% X—SLOPE T DETECTABLE SURFACE TO — =
127 OF 1-1/2" A CRAVEL (MAX.) , CONFORM WITH ADA 8| —CURB 2% X—SLOPE < W = i
CRUSHED STONE 4" COMPACTED BASE 4 z STANDARDS 4.7.7 AND 4.29.2  \ o (MAX.) e - E L =
LOAM & SEED BIT./CONC \L < BIT./CONC = SLOPE : SLOPE | < 2
SIDEWALK CONG = SIDEWALK 5 EXISTING o EXISTING = = g
1:12 I_AND|N'G 1:12 K CONCRETE (MAX.) CONG N (MAX.) CONCRETE D m uF 5
Ll , SLOPE | sLopPe <+ 119 SIDEWALK DG SIDEWALK ) S
> z (MAX.) b (MAX) : SLOPE - Z < & 3
< — o BIT./CONC ‘ | 3
SUITABLE BACKFILL : [ SEE NOTE 2 i SIEWALK (MAX.) o > =
" COMPACTED AS |+—@ © [ | ° 6 O < -
“ ® T SPECIFIED 9 ROADWAY BACKFILL J T ° ~ < T
N — @ | SHALL CONFORM , oy ol e o .
e TO STANDARD SPECS. 6-0 L g 60 CURE n J 6—0 — — 6 —0’ CURBJ I T S|o|w|c|m|~]-
MlN )_ ” Z
% i i - = o
__—— SAND CUSHION PLAN Y 2
o« | PLAN (o' | o
' ! O «~ Q
PLAN - UTILITY (SIZE VARIES) cure — i o . — > N S
——————— —_ T — — Z
—— A -
z + N CURB — 4 Q ~
, = PLAN prd z i
B Lo i —— ‘ ‘ y o o
o . . O — ()
: 2 ) @ — LEDGE —~— 60 o 6 -0 — . ) 3 =
= B MIN © -~ 60’ 6'-0’ & O
- * $ = \ CRUSHED STONE OR : 3 _Q” L
~_ ¢ UNDISTURBED SCREENED ~ GRAVEL ELEVATION MIN.
SoIL BEDDING FOR FULL WIDTH -
I s f OF THE TRENCH UP TO ., 4.29.2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES. "DETECTABLE ELEVATION
- ’ SPRING LINE OF PIPE 6" 4.29.2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES. "DETECTABLE WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A
3505058 ® ok e 3'—0" OR D+2 SELOW PIRE 1N EARTH OR WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 0.9”. A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2” AND A
f . WHICHEVER IS GREATER 12” BELOW PIPE IN LEDGE DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 0.9°, A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2° AND A CENTER—TO—CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35” AND SHALL 4.29.2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS ON WALKING SURFACES. "DETECTABLE —
DEPRESS STONE 6” TO CENTER—TO—CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35° AND SHALL CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT ON WARNINGS SHALL CONSIST OF RAISED TRUNCATED DOMES WITH A Ny (o)}
/9% OF 3* MINUS ALLOW FOR SEDIMENT NOTES: CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH ADJOINING SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT ON DARK, OR DARK ON LIGHT.” DIAMETER OF NOMINAL 0.9”, A HEIGHT OF NOMINAL 0.2” AND A U L
CRUSHED STONE SECTION A—A ACCUMULATION 1. ALL MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO CITY/TOWN OF D/EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. DARK, OR DARK ON LIGHT. CENTER—TO—CENTER SPACING OF NOMINAL 2.35” AND SHALL O
2. NEW ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO CITY/TOWN SPECIFICATIONS. ..
3. IN LIEU OF THE 12” GRAVEL COURSE AND 9” OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, 18” OF CRUSHED GRAVEL OR CONTRAST VISUALLY WITH A,\,DJO|N|NG SURFACES, EITHER LIGHT ON U N
RECLAIMED STABILIZED BASE MAY BE USED AS A BASE FOR THE PAVEMENT REPAIR. DARK, OR DARK ON LIGHT. >
NOTE: 4. MATERIAL SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND WHENEVER POSSIBLE. NOTE NOTE: ~— I_
PROVIDE TRANSITION BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY. THE ENTRANCE 5. A MINIMUM 2’ CUTBACK IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF THE TRENCH WALL OVER UNDISTURBED MATERIAL. NOTE: : .
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT WILL PREVENT THE TRACKING OF SEDIMENT INTO PUBLIC WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND WHEELCHAIR RAMP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND FEDERAL RULES AND 3 EUJ
RIGHT—OF —WAY REGULATIONS. REGULATIONS. REGULATIONS. < T
(a'd
V)
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE UTILITY TRENCH WHEELCHAIR RAMP WHEELCHAIR RAMP WHEELCHAIR RAMP a)
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE




FINISH SEWER CLEANOUT SET CASTING ASSEMBLY ve C[_/T_]DgF
§ ” GRADE FRAME & COVER IN CONCRETE COLLAR = cE 93
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- N I L < <§Z o%go
N ) — 5" — ot i <040
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. I
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GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTECH TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOT TO SCALE

2. FOR SITE SPECIFIC DRAWINGS WITH DETAILED STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR

CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC REPRESENTATIVE.

www.ContechES.com

3. CDS WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL DESIGN DATA AND INFORMATION
CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM STRUCTURE MEETS REQUIREMENTS OF PROJECT.

4. STRUCTURE SHALL MEET AASHTO HS20 LOAD RATING, ASSUMING EARTH COVER OF O’ — 2°, AND
GROUNDWATER ELEVATION AT, OR BELOW, THE OUTLET PIPE INVERT ELEVATION. ENGINEER OF RECORD TO
CONFIRM ACTUAL GROUNDWATER ELEVATION. CASTINGS SHALL MEET AASHTO M306 AND BE CAST WITH THE

CONTECH LOGO.

5. IF REQUIRED, PVC HYDRAULIC SHEAR PLATE IS PLACED ON SHELF AT BOTTOM OF SCREEN CYLINDER.

REMOVE AND REPLACE AS NECESSARY DURING MAINTENANCE CLEANING.

6. CDS STRUCTURE SHALL BE PRECAST CONCRETE CONFORMING TO ASTM C—478 AND AASHTO LOAD FACTOR

DESIGN METHOD.

INSTALLATION NOTES

A. ANY SUB—BASE, BACKFILL DEPTH, AND/OR ANTI-FLOTATION PROVISIONS ARE SITE—-SPECIFIC DESIGN

CONSIDERATIONS AND SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THE CDS MANHOLE STRUCTURE.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND GROUT INLET AND OUTLET PIPE(S).
ELEVATIONS SHOWN.

m oo o

FLOWLINE INVERT MINIMUM.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT WITH SUFFICIENT LIFTING AND REACH CAPACITY TO LIFT AND SET

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL JOINT SEALANT BETWEEN ALL STRUCTURE SECTIONS AND ASSEMBLE STRUCTURE.
MATCH PIPE INVERTS WITH
ALL PIPE CENTERLINES TO MATCH PIPE OPENING CENTERLINES.
CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO ASSURE UNIT IS WATER TIGHT, HOLDING WATER TO
IT IS SUGGESTED THAT ALL JOINTS BELOW PIPE INVERTS ARE GROUTED.

- 58.75 -
FREE DRAINING ANGULAR
WASHED STONE 3/4" — 2"
MIN. PARTICLE SIZE.
§ 20 MIL PE IMPERMEABLE P
v o 3-1/2 PASVEEQATE‘% LINER OVER TOP OF PIPE =
: (IF REQUIRED) °
2 T FLEV.=87.50 MIN.
? FLEV.=87.21
- X% S 5 5 oot g el G
— 2 (>4 >4 (>4 s (=2 ¥ 7 = (=4 A (>4 7 9 (>4
= S0 N5 VS0 =05
L(j 9@ =3 7 R
Dj % (=4 (>a >4 (>4 b
5 ; f |
i 0-0-0-0-¢ 9-0-0- 9-0-0- 9-0-0- 9-0-0- - ;4;<< e 0-0-0-0-0-0-0-4 ELEV.=84.25
* FLEV.=83.75
CONTECH C—40 OR C—45
7TYP = - NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE DOUBLE WASHED
REQUIRFD, WRAPPING CRUSHED STONE
'RENCH ONLY.

TYPICAL CONTECH CMP
DETENTION SYSTEM SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:

1.

IF SALTING AGENTS FOR SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL ARE USED ON OR NEAR THE
PROJECT, A GEOMEMBRANE BARRIER IS RECOMMENDED WITH THE SYSTEM. THE
GEOMEMBRANE LINER IS INTENDED TO HELP PROTECT THE SYSTEM FROM THE
POTENTIAL ADVERSE EFFECTS THAT MAY RESULT FROM A CHANGE IN THE SURROUNDING
ENVIRONMENT OVER A PERIOD OF TIME. PLEASE REFER TO THE CORRUGATED METAL
PIPE DETENTION DESIGN GUIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

I
o o o

a

|

a

a

a

a

1. RIGID OR FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
2. GRANULAR ROAD BASE

FOUNDATION/BEDDING PREPARATION

PRIOR TO PLACING THE BEDDING, THE FOUNDATION MUST BE CONSTRUCTED TO
A UNIFORM AND STABLE GRADE. IN THE EVENT THAT UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION
MATERIALS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION, THEY SHALL BE REMOVED
AND BROUGHT BACK TO THE GRADE WITH A FILL MATERIAL AS APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER. ONCE THE FOUNDATION PREPARATION IS COMPLETE, THE

4 INCHES OF A WELL—GRADED GRANULAR MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED AS THE
BEDDING.

BACKFILL

THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE—DRAINING ANGULAR WASHED STONE

3/47 — 27 PARTICLE SIZE. MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN 8"—10" MAXIMUM LIFTS.
MATERIAL SHALL BE WORKED INTO THE PIPE HAUNCHES BY MEANS OF SHOVEL—
SLICING, RODDING, AIR—TAMPER, VIBRATORY ROD, OR OTHER EFFECTIVE METHODS
COMPACTION IS CONSIDERED ADEQUATE WHEN NO FURTHER YIELDING OF THE

MATERIAL IS OBSERVED UNDER THE COMPACTOR, OR UNDER FOOT, AND THE PROJECT
ENGINEER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE IS SATISFIED WITH THE LEVEL OF COMPACTION.
INADEQUATE COMPACTION CAN LEAD TO EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS WITHIN THE SYSTEM
AND SETTLEMENT OF THE SOILS OVER THE SYSTEM. BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED SUCH
THAT THERE IS NO MORE THAN A TWO-LIFT DIFFERENTIAL BETWEEN THE SIDES OF ANY
PIPE IN THE SYSTEM AT ALL TIMES DURING THE BACKFILL PROCESS. BACKFILL SHALL
BE ADVANCED ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE SYSTEM AT THE SAME RATE TO AVOID
DIFFERENTIAL LOADING ON ANY PIPES IN THE SYSTEM.

EQUIPMENT USED TO PLACE AND COMPACT THE BACKFILL SHALL BE OF A SIZE AND
TYPE SO AS NOT TO DISTORT, DAMAGE, OR DISPLACE THE PIPE. ATTENTION MUST
BE GIVEN TO PROVIDING ADEQUATE MINIMUM COVER FOR SUCH EQUIPMENT, AND
MAINTAINING BALANCED LOADING ON ALL PIPES IN THE SYSTEM, DURING ALL

SUCH OPERATIONS.

OTHER ALTERNATE BACKFILL MATERIAL MAY BE ALLOWED DEPENDING ON SITE
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. REFER TO TYPICAL BACKFILL DETAIL FOR MATERIAL

REQUIRED.
BACKFILL

NOT TO SCALE

127 MIN. FOR DIAMETERS THROUGH 96”7

PLAN VIEW

SCALE: 1"=10’
2 2/3" x 1/2” CORRUGATION — STEEL AND ALUMINUM CMP
EDGE SPACING EQUAL ON BOTH SIDES
4,
Q
. ¢} o o o O o o o
(o] ‘o) o o o e) o o
? <‘) o o 0 o o o
P
COIL WIDTH

18" MIN. FOR DIAMETERS FROM

OPEN AREA = 3.76 SQ IN/SQ FT

102" AND LARGER MFASURED TO TOP OF RIGID OR BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE 1" CORRUGATION — STEEL AND ALUMINUM CMP

PAVEMENT. (COIL PROVIDED FROM CONTECH LANTANA, FL PLANT)
4. FREE DRAINING ANGULAR WASHED STONE 3/4" — 2" MIN. PARTICLE SIZE. ﬁ
5. GRANULAR BEDDING, ROUGHLY SHAPED TO FIT THE BOTTOM OF PIPE, - O

4"~ 6" IN DEPTH. 2 ",
6. CONTECH C—40 OR C—45 NON—WOVEN GEOTEXTILE REQUIRED, WRAPPING o o o o8 o o

TRENCH ONLY. 79 o o fo o o o

3.54”
COIL WIDTH

OPEN AREA = 4.16 SQ IN/SQ FT

5”7 x 17 CORRUGATION — STEEL ONLY
EDGE SPACING EQUAL ON BOTH SIDES
3 ‘I
o o o o o o o o o o o
-
™~ o o o o o o o o o o
T o o o o o o o o o o
/l/
9@2.7117 = 24.399”
27117
COIL WIDTH

NOTES:

OPEN AREA = 3.33 SQ IN/SQ FT

1. PERFORATIONS MEET AASHTO AND ASTM SPECIFICATIONS.
2. PERFORATION OPEN AREA PER SQUARE FOOT OF PIPE IS

BASED ON THE NOMINAL DIAMETER AND LENGTH OF PIPE.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING
TOLERANCES.

4. ALL HOLES 03/8”".

PERFORATION

NOT TO SCALE

WILLIAMS
SPARAGES

SUITE 101

MIDDLETON, MA 01949
PHONE: (978) 539-8088

FAX: (978) 539-8200
WSENGINEERS.COM
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